
 

Purchasing Notes 
EVENT #7339 TITLE MODIFICATION ARENA 

LEEDV4  COST: $1,875.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

This is for a contract modification with Total Systems Commissioning, Inc. (TSCx) for Arena LEEDv4 
Commissioning Agent Services in the amount of $1,875.  

This amendment will be used for services related to the subcontract with DBE firm Adjacent Solutions, LLC to 
provide Savannah Arena workforce development & educational services with local stakeholders and educational 
partners in the City of Savannah. 
 
The method used for this procurement was the request for proposals (RFP) which evaluates criteria in addition to 
cost. The criteria used for this RFP were qualifications and experience, technical capabilities, references, local 
vendor participation, and fees. 

The contract was originally approved by Council on November 7, 2019, in the amount of $183,850. The total 
amount of this contract to date, including this modification, is $185,725. 

 
 


